GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

EDUCATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, NARAYANGANJ ZONE

SHIKKHA BHABAN, MASDAIR, NARAYANGANJ

ee nar@eedmoe.gov.bd

Memo No: 470/EED/NZ/2018-19/882

Date: 05/03/2019

Invitation for e-Tender (5974-3rd)

SL no	Tender ID No.	Name of Works	Last Selling Date & Time	Last Closing Date & Time
1	291052	Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Araihazar Emdadul	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
		Ulum Alim Madrasha, Araihazar Upazila, Narayanganj Distrcit.	17:00	12:00
2	291051	Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Kalapaharia Union High	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
2		School, Araihazar Upazila, Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:00
3	291050	Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Kalagacia R F High	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
5		School, Araihazar Upazila, Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:00
4	291049	Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Purbokandi Adarsha	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
T		Dakhil Madrasha, Araihazar Upazila, Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:00
5	291048	Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Nagar Dokadi	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
		Madrasha, Araihazar Upazila, Narayanganj Distrcit.	17:00	12:00
6	291046	Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Dapa Adarsha High	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
Ŭ		School, Sadar Upazila, Narayanganj Distrcit.	17:00	12:00
7	291045	Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Jalkuri Islamia Dakhil	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
'		Madrasha, Sadar Upazila, Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:00
8	291044	Ground Floor Hight Extension & Other Repair & Renovation Works at	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
0		Mizmizi Poshimpara High School, Sadar Upazila, Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:00
9	291043	Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Biddanikaton High	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
		School, Sadar Upazila, Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:00
10	291042	Ground Floor Hight Extension & Other Repair & Renovation Works at Hazi	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
10		Pande Ali High School Sadar Upazila Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:00
11	291041	Ground Floor Hight Extension & Other Repair & Renovation Works at	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
		Laxinarayan Cotton Mills High School, Sadar Upazila, Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:30
12	291040	Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Munshibag Darul Karar	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
14		Islamia Alim Madrasha Sadar Upazila Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:30
13	291039	Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Purbo Jalkuri High	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
10		School Sadar Upazila Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:30
14	291038	Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Godnail Bagpara Alim	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
		Madrasha Sadar Upazila Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:30
15	291037	Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Delpara Islamia Fazil	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
		Degree Madrasha Sadar Upazila Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:30
16	291036	Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Deovog Hazi Uzir Ali	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
••		High School Sadar Upazila Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:30
17	291034	Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Nabinagor Shawar Ali	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
17		High School Sadar Upazila Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:30
18	291033	Repair & Renovation Works of Academic Building at Narayanganj Islamia	20-Mar-2019	21-Mar-2019
		Fazil Degree Madrasha Sadar Upazila Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:30

This is an online Tender. Where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no ofline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system Portal (<u>https://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Document from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered

Banks branches.

Further information and guideline are available in the National e-GP System Portal from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

sd/-(Md. Shah Alam) Executive Engineer Education Engineering Department Narayanganj Zone, Narayanganj. Phone: +8802-7634090/01711-165526 <u>ee_nar@cedmoe.gov.bd</u>

Memo No: 470/EED/NZ/2018-19/882

- 01. Chief Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Shikkha Bhaban, Dhaka.
- 02. Deputy Commissioner, Narayanganj District.
- 03. Superintending Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Dhaka Circle, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 04. Assistant Engineer, Education Engineering Department Narayanganj & Munshiganj District.
- 05. Advertisement Manager, (i) The Daily Amader Orthonity (ii) The Daily Our Time. He is requested to published the said advertisement (Size- 14" x 4) for Tender in all circulation on or before 07.03.2019
- 06. Office Copy.



05/03/2019 (Md. Shah Alam) Executive Engineer Education Engineering Department Narayanganj Zone, Narayanganj. Phone: +8802-7634090/01711-165526

Date: 05/03/2019